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Guru Tegh Bahadur 3rd Centenary Public School 

C - Block, Mansarover Garden, New Delhi-15 

Syllabus (Session 2024-25) 

CLASS – VI 

Annual Examination 

 

ENGLISH  

Oxford New Pathways 

Unit- 5  

Lesson 1  :  The Women: Painters of Mithila  

Lesson 2  :  Dal Delight  

Poem-  : In the Bazaars of Hyderabad  

Unit- 6 
Lesson 1  :  Lob’s Girl   

Lesson 2  :  The Canterville Ghost (PLAY) 

Poem  :  The Little Green Orchard  

Oxford New Learner’s Grammar & Composition 

7.  Verb : Voice 

8. The Verb 

9. Subject – Verb Agreement  

Writing Task  :  Message Writing, Poster Making 

Subject Enrichment Activity : Crossword Puzzle, Role Play 

NOTE : Syllabus of Periodic Test I, II, III and Mid Term will also be included.   

Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments  

 

HINDI  

सुनहरी धूप  

पाठ 3   : बुद्धि बड़ी है पैसा 

पाठ 12 : पेड ़ों क  मत काट  

पाठ 14 : ग़ोंगा मैल़ी ना ह  पाए 

पाठ 15 : बेगम हजरत महल 

पाठ 16 : चिट्ठ़ी के अक्षर 

पाठ 17 : समय (कचिता) 

व्याकरण विभोर : काल, क्रिया, क्रिराम क्रिन्ह, मुहािरे, अक्रिकारी शब्द, नारा लेखन, स़ोंिाद लेखन, पत्र लेखन,  

अनुचे्छद लेखन, अपचठत गद्ा़ोंश 

 

PUNJABI  

ਪਾਠ 11, 12, 13 ਦੇ ਪਰਸ਼ਨ ਉਤੱਰ, ਬਹਵੁਿਕਲਪੀ ਪਰਸ਼ਨ, ਖਾਲੀ ਥਾਿਾਾਂ ਭਰੋ।  

ਲੇਖ ਰਚਨਾ   : 'ਅਨੁਸ਼ਾਸਨ' ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਉਪੱਰ ਕੁੱਝ ਸੱਤਰਾਾਂ ਵਲਖੋ।       

ਪੱਤਰ  :  ਆਪਣੇ ਜਨਮਵਦਨ ਤੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਦੋਸਤ ਨ ੂੰ  ਬੁਲਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਇੱਕ ਪੱਤਰ ਵਲਖੋ। 

ਵਿਆਕਰਨ :  ਿਾਕ ਬਣਾਓ, ਅਸੁ਼ੱਧ ਤੋਂ ਸੁ਼ੱਧ, ਵਿਰੋਧੀ ਸ਼ਬਦ, ਿਚਨ ਬਦਲੇ, ਸਮਾਨਆਰਥਕ ਸ਼ਬਦ, ਮੁਹਾਿਰੇ। 

NOTE : Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments  

 

FRENCH  

Méthode de français 2  

Leçon 8  :  Un repas français 

Leçon 9  :  Visitons la maison de Manuel 

Cahier d'exercices 2 

Leçon 8  :  Les repas  

Leçon 9  :  Ma maison  
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Grammar 

Les articles partitifs 

Les verbes en  :  ‘TIR’ 

Les adjectifs possessifs 

Trouvez les questions 

Répondez négativement 

Accordez l’adjectif 

Writing Task : Décrivez votre maison/ Décrivez votre école 

Subject Enrichment Activity : Collez des images de repas  

NOTE : Syllabus of Periodic Test I, II, III and Mid Term will also be included.   

Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments  

 

MATHEMATICS  

Chapter 9  :  Data Handling  

Chapter 10  :  Mensuration  

Chapter 11  :  Algebra  

Chapter 12  :  Ratio and Proportion  

Lab Manual  :  Chapter 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, and 12  

NOTE : Syllabus of Periodic Test I, II, III and Mid Term will also be included.   

Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments.   

 

SCIENCE  

Lesson 8  :  Getting to know plants 

Lesson 14  :  Fun with magnets 

Lesson 16 : Air around us  

Workbook  :  Lesson 8, 14, 16 

Subject Enrichment Activity  

Make a scrap book, collect leaves and flowers of different plants to study the various attributes. 

NOTE : Syllabus of Periodic Test I, II, III and Mid Term will also be included.   

Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments.  

 

SOCIAL SCIENCE  

History 

Chapter 4  :  What Books and Burials tell us? 

Chapter 5  :  Kingdoms, Kings and an Early Republic  

Chapter 6  :  New Questions and Ideas 

Chapter 7  :  From A Kingdom to an Empire 

Social and Political Life 

Chapter 4  :  Panchayati Raj 

Chapter 5        :           Rural Administration 

Chapter 6  :  Urban Administration 

Chapter 7  :   Rural Livelihood 

Chapter 8  :            Urban Livelihood 

Geography 
Chapter 2  :  Globe: Latitudes and Longitudes  

Chapter 3  :  Motion of the Earth  

Chapter 4  :  Maps 

Chapter 5  :  Major Domains of the Earth  

Chapter 6  :  Our County: India 

Map Work  :  To be done in map book 

Subject Enrichment Activity : Crossword Puzzle 

NOTE: Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments  
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COMPUTER  

Lesson 7:  Introduction to Python 

Lesson 8:  Computer Vision 

Lesson 9:  Introduction to Robotics  

Activity: Complete the My Activity given on Page No. 126. 

Project Work:  Create a PowerPoint on any topic.  

NOTE : Syllabus of Periodic Test I, II, III and Mid Term will also be included.   

Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments  

 

 

GENERAL KNOWLEDGE (GK) 

 

S.NO.  Lesson     Page No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

 

Logical Riddles 

Patterns 

The Invention of Zero 

Fun with Shapes 

Creative Pursuits 

Classical Music 

Timeless Art 

Spiritual Singers 

Rock the World 

Against all Odds 

Rules of Sport 

Yoga Junction 

World Cricketers 

Firsts in Sports 

Awesome Athletics 

Multisport Festivals 

Commonwealth Games 2022 

Sports for Friendship 

Wheels of Knowledge 

Newscast Terminology 

International Writers 

Mythological Creatures 

Word Play 

Vocabulary Workout 

Figurative Language 

Similes and Metaphors 

Signs on the Streets 

Presentation Skills 

It is My Right to Believe 

Hobbies 

Series Scheme 

 

Current Affairs 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58-59 

60 

61 

62-63 

64 

65 

66-67 

68 

69 

70 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82-83 

84 

87-88 

 

 

ART  

 Landscape (Pg no. 46-48 & 50) 

 Folk Art (Pg no. 60, 61) 

 Poster Making (Pg no. 58, 59) 

MEDIUM : Colour pencil, soft pastels, oil pastels 
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DIVINITY  

Lesson: 4, 9, 18, 19, 20, 21 

Learn : 

1. Japji Sahib Path (in Tune) 38 Pauries. 

2. Short note on Guru Granth Sahib Ji and Guru Nanak Dev Ji 

3. Chhota Anand Sahib 

4. ARDAS 

5. Drawing of three Golden rules (Kirat Karo, Naam Japo, Vand Chhakko) 

 

Note : Learn to play harmonium or Table 

Questions: 

Q1. Who was the Founder of Sikhism? 

Q2. Which Guru established Khalsa Panth? 

Q3. Who is our present Guru? 

Q4. Who was the mother and father of Khalsa? 

Q5. Who compiled Guru Granth Sahib Ji? How many Ragas and Pages are there in it? 

Q6. Bani is written by which Guru and how many pauries, Chhands and Astpadis are there? 

(a) Japaji Sahib 

(b) Anand Sahib 

(c) Sukhmani Sahib 

(d) Salok Mohalla IX 

Q7. Name Nitnem Banis? 

Q8. What is the literal meaning of the word “Singh” and “Kaur”? 

Q9. What is meant by ‘Chardi Kala’? (School Diary) 

Q10. Which instrument did Guru Arjan Dev Ji used for Kirtan? 

Q11. Who build Gurdwara Sis Ganj Sahib and Gurdwara Rakab Ganj Sahib in Delhi? 

Q12. Who kept the foundation stone of Harminder Sahib? 

Q13. Who was the founder of Pingalwara, Amritsar? 

Q14. Who was the first Sikh President of India? 

 

Note : Learn to play harmonium or Tabla 

 

 

 


