Guru Tegh Bahadur 3rd Centenary Public School C - Block, Mansarover Garden, New Delhi-15 Syllabus (Session 2024-25)

CLASS - VI

Annual Examination

ENGLISH

Oxford New Pathways

Unit- 5

Lesson 1 : The Women: Painters of Mithila

Lesson 2 : Dal Delight

Poem- : In the Bazaars of Hyderabad

Unit-6

Lesson 1 : Lob's Girl

Lesson 2 : The Canterville Ghost (**PLAY**)
Poem : The Little Green Orchard

Oxford New Learner's Grammar & Composition

7. Verb : Voice8. The Verb

9. Subject – Verb Agreement

Writing Task : Message Writing, Poster Making Subject Enrichment Activity : Crossword Puzzle, Role Play

NOTE: Syllabus of Periodic Test I, II, III and Mid Term will also be included. Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments

HINDI

सुनहरी धूप

पाठ 3 : बुद्धि बड़ी है पैसा

पाठ 12 : पेड़ों को मत काटो

पाठ १४ : गंगा मैली ना हो पाए

पाठ १५ : बेगम हजरत महल

पाठ १६ : चिट्ठी के अक्षर

पाठ 17 : समय (कविता)

व्याकरण विभोर: काल, क्रिया, विराम चिन्ह, मुहावरे, अविकारी शब्द, नारा लेखन, संवाद लेखन, पत्र लेखन,

अनुच्छेद लेखन, अपठित गद्यांश

PUNJABI

ਪਾਠ 11, 12, 13 ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਨ ਉੱਤਰ, ਬਹੁਵਿਕਲਪੀ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਨ, ਖਾਲੀ ਥਾਵਾਂ ਭਰੋ।

ਲੇਖ ਰਚਨਾ : 'ਅਨੁਸ਼ਾਸਨ' ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਉੱਪਰ ਕੁੱਝ ਸੱਤਰਾਂ ਲਿਖੋ।

ਪੁੱਤਰ : ਆਪਣੇ ਜਨੁਮਦਿਨ ਤੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਦੋਸਤ ਨੂੰ ਬੁਲਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਇੱਕ ਪੱਤਰ ਲਿਖੋ।

ਵਿਆਕਰਨ : ਵਾਕ ਬਣਾਓ, ਅਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਤੋਂ ਸ਼ੁੱਧ, ਵਿਰੋਧੀ ਸ਼ਬਦ, ਵਚਨ ਬਦਲੇ, ਸਮਾਨਆਰਥਕ ਸ਼ਬਦ, ਮੁਹਾਵਰੇ। NOTE : Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments

FRENCH

Méthode de français 2

Leçon 8 : Un repas français

Lecon 9 : Visitons la maison de Manuel

Cahier d'exercices 2

Leçon 8 : Les repas Leçon 9 : Ma maison

Grammar

Les articles partitifs

Les verbes en : 'TIR'
Les adjectifs possessifs
Trouvez les questions
Répondez négativement
Accordez l'adjectif

Writing Task: Décrivez votre maison/ Décrivez votre école Subject Enrichment Activity: Collez des images de repas

NOTE: Syllabus of Periodic Test I, II, III and Mid Term will also be included. Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments

MATHEMATICS

Chapter 9 : Data Handling
Chapter 10 : Mensuration
Chapter 11 : Algebra

Chapter 12 : Ratio and Proportion

Lab Manual: Chapter 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, and 12

NOTE: Syllabus of Periodic Test I, II, III and Mid Term will also be included.

Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments.

SCIENCE

Lesson 8 : Getting to know plants
Lesson 14 : Fun with magnets
Lesson 16 : Air around us
Workbook : Lesson 8, 14, 16

Subject Enrichment Activity

Make a scrap book, collect leaves and flowers of different plants to study the various attributes.

NOTE: Syllabus of Periodic Test I, II, III and Mid Term will also be included.

Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments.

SOCIAL SCIENCE

History

Chapter 4 : What Books and Burials tell us?

Chapter 5 : Kingdoms, Kings and an Early Republic

Chapter 6 : New Questions and Ideas

Chapter 7 : From A Kingdom to an Empire

Social and Political Life

Chapter 4 : Panchayati Raj
Chapter 5 : Rural Administration
Chapter 6 : Urban Administration
Chapter 7 : Rural Livelihood
Chapter 8 : Urban Livelihood

Geography

Chapter 2 : Globe: Latitudes and Longitudes

Chapter 3 : Motion of the Earth

Chapter 4 : Maps

Chapter 5 : Major Domains of the Earth

Chapter 6 : Our County: India
Map Work : To be done in map book

Subject Enrichment Activity : Crossword Puzzle

NOTE: Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments

COMPUTER

Lesson 7: Introduction to Python Lesson 8: Computer Vision

Lesson 9: Introduction to Robotics

Activity: Complete the My Activity given on Page No. 126.

Project Work: Create a PowerPoint on any topic.

NOTE: Syllabus of Periodic Test I, II, III and Mid Term will also be included. Notebook Submission, Portfolio, Bulletin Boards, Multiple assessment, Assignments

GENERAL KNOWLEDGE (GK)

S.NO.	Lesson	Page No.
1	Logical Riddles	50
1	Patterns	51
2 3	The Invention of Zero	52
	Fun with Shapes	53
4	Creative Pursuits	54
5 6	Classical Music	55
7	Timeless Art	56
8	Spiritual Singers	57
9	Rock the World	58-59
10	Against all Odds	60
10	Rules of Sport	61
12	Yoga Junction	62-63
13	World Cricketers	64
13 14	Firsts in Sports	65
15	Awesome Athletics	66-67
16	Multisport Festivals	68
17	Commonwealth Games 2022	69
18	Sports for Friendship	70
19	Wheels of Knowledge	72
20	Newscast Terminology	73
21	International Writers	74
22	Mythological Creatures	75
23	Word Play	76
23 24	Vocabulary Workout	77
2 4 25	Figurative Language	78
25 26	Similes and Metaphors	79
20 27	Signs on the Streets	80
	Presentation Skills	81
28 29	It is My Right to Believe	82-83
	Hobbies	84
30	Series Scheme	87-88
31		

Current Affairs

ART

- Landscape (Pg no. 46-48 & 50)
- Folk Art (Pg no. 60, 61)
- Poster Making (Pg no. 58, 59)

MEDIUM: Colour pencil, soft pastels, oil pastels

DIVINITY

Lesson: 4, 9, 18, 19, 20, 21

Learn:

- 1. Japji Sahib Path (in Tune) 38 Pauries.
- 2. Short note on Guru Granth Sahib Ji and Guru Nanak Dev Ji
- 3. Chhota Anand Sahib
- 4. ARDAS
- 5. Drawing of three Golden rules (Kirat Karo, Naam Japo, Vand Chhakko)

Note: Learn to play harmonium or Table

Questions:

- O1. Who was the Founder of Sikhism?
- Q2. Which Guru established Khalsa Panth?
- Q3. Who is our present Guru?
- Q4. Who was the mother and father of Khalsa?
- Q5. Who compiled Guru Granth Sahib Ji? How many Ragas and Pages are there in it?
- Q6. Bani is written by which Guru and how many pauries, Chhands and Astpadis are there?
 - (a) Japaji Sahib
 - (b) Anand Sahib
 - (c) Sukhmani Sahib
 - (d) Salok Mohalla IX
- Q7. Name Nitnem Banis?
- Q8. What is the literal meaning of the word "Singh" and "Kaur"?
- Q9. What is meant by 'Chardi Kala'? (School Diary)
- Q10. Which instrument did Guru Arjan Dev Ji used for Kirtan?
- Q11. Who build Gurdwara Sis Ganj Sahib and Gurdwara Rakab Ganj Sahib in Delhi?
- Q12. Who kept the foundation stone of Harminder Sahib?
- Q13. Who was the founder of Pingalwara, Amritsar?
- Q14. Who was the first Sikh President of India?

Note: Learn to play harmonium or Tabla